
 
 
 
 

INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR FREE AND REDUCED PRICE MEALS 

Effective Date:  July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022 
 

These are the income scales used by Child Nutrition Programs to determine eligibility for free and reduced price meals. 

 
 

FREE MEALS – 130% REDUCED MEALS – 185% 
 

Household 
Size 

 
Yearly 

 
Monthly 

Twice  
per  

Month 

 
Every  two 

weeks 

 
Weekly 

 
Yearly 

 
Monthly 

Twice  
per  

Month 

 
Every  two 

weeks 

 
Weekly 

1 $16,744 $1,396 $698 $644 $322 $23,828 $1,986  $993  $917 $459 

2 $22,646 $1,888 $944 $871 $436 $32,227 $2,686 $1,343 $1,240 $620 

3 $28,548 $2,379 $1,190 $1,098 $549 $40,626 $3,386 $1,693 $1,563 $782 

4 $34,450 $2,871 $1,436 $1,325 $663 $49,025 $4,086 $2,043 $1,886 $943 

5 $40,352 $3,363 $1,682 $1,552 $776 $57,424 $4,786 $2,393 $2,209 $1,105 

6 $46,254 $3,855 $1,928 $1,779 $890 $65,823 $5,486 $2,743 $2,532 $1,266 

7 $52,156 $4,347 $2,174 $2,006 $1,003 $74,222 $6,186 $3,093 $2,855 $1,428 

8 $58,058 $4,839 $2,420 $2,233 $1,117 $82,621 $6,886 $3,443 $3,178 $1,589 

For each 
additional 
household 
member, 
add: 

 
 

$5,902 

 
 

$492 

 
 

$246 

 
 

$227 

 
 

$114 

 
 

$8,399 

 
 

$700 

 
 

$350 

 
 

$324 

 
 

$162 

 
May 27, 2021 


