Effective Date: July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022

These are the income scales used by Child Nutrition Programs to determine eligibility for free and reduced price meals.

		FREE MEALS – 130%				REDUCED MEALS – 185%				
Household Size	Yearly	Monthly	Twice per Month	Every two weeks	Weekly	Yearly	Monthly	Twice per Month	Every two weeks	Weekly
1	\$16,744	\$1,396	\$698	\$644	\$322	\$23,828	\$1,986	\$993	\$917	\$459
2	\$22,646	\$1,888	\$944	\$871	\$436	\$32,227	\$2,686	\$1,343	\$1,240	\$620
3	\$28,548	\$2,379	\$1,190	\$1,098	\$549	\$40,626	\$3,386	\$1,693	\$1,563	\$782
4	\$34,450	\$2,871	\$1,436	\$1,325	\$663	\$49,025	\$4,086	\$2,043	\$1,886	\$943
5	\$40,352	\$3,363	\$1,682	\$1,552	\$776	\$57,424	\$4,786	\$2,393	\$2,209	\$1,105
6	\$46,254	\$3,855	\$1,928	\$1,779	\$890	\$65,823	\$5,486	\$2,743	\$2,532	\$1,266
7	\$52,156	\$4,347	\$2,174	\$2,006	\$1,003	\$74,222	\$6,186	\$3,093	\$2,855	\$1,428
8	\$58,058	\$4,839	\$2,420	\$2,233	\$1,117	\$82,621	\$6,886	\$3,443	\$3,178	\$1,589
For each additional household member, add:	\$5,902	\$492	\$246	\$227	\$114	\$8,399	\$700	\$350	\$324	\$162